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South African Cents per Litre (SA c/l)
PETROL 95 

ULP
PETROL 93 
ULP & LRP

DIESEL 
0.05%

DIESEL 
0.005% ILL. PAR.

GAUTENG PUMP PRICE AS FROM 01/01/2025 2,159.000 2,134.000 - - -

WHOLESALE PRICE AS FROM 01/01/2025 - - 1,928.550 1,942.950 1,326.318

SINGLE NATIONAL MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICE AS FROM 01/01/2025 - - - - 1,689.000

BASIC FUEL PRICE - 08/01/2025 1,097.050 1,076.886 1,171.561 1,175.540 1,136.674

PRESS RELEASE CONTRIBUTION TO BFP 01/01/2025 - 08/01/2025 1,027.870 1,002.870 1,086.630 1,101.030 1,064.128

UNIT OVER/(UNDER) RECOVERY - 08/01/2025 (69.180) (74.016) (84.931) (74.510) (72.546)

AVERAGE BASIC FUEL PRICE 27/12/2024 - 08/01/2025 1,088.454 1,065.397 1,155.671 1,169.908 1,121.866

AVERAGE UNIT OVER/(UNDER) RECOVERY 27/12/2024 - 08/01/2025 (64.651) (68.927) (71.708) (72.545) (54.738)

ANALYSIS MOVEMENT OF AVERAGE OVER/(UNDER) RECOVERY 
PETROL 95 PETROL 93 DIESEL 0.05% DIESEL 0.005% ILL. PAR.

     - MOVEMENT IN INTERNATIONAL PRODUCT PRICES (28.114) (33.164) (32.915) (33.274) (17.079)

     - MOVEMENT IN EXCHANGE RATE (36.537) (35.763) (38.793) (39.271) (37.659)

       AVERAGE UNIT OVER/(UNDER) RECOVERY 27/12/2024 - 08/01/2025 (64.651) (68.927) (71.708) (72.545) (54.738)

R/$ EXCHANGE RATE - (R/$18.8363 - 08/01/2025)

Q

EXCHANGE RATE USED IN BASIC FUEL PRICE

INTERNATIONAL PRODUCT PRICES OF BASKET USED IN BASIC FUEL PRICE

 BASIC FUEL PRICE IN SA CENTS PER LITRE 
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Petrol ULP 95 Diesel 0.05% S
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Illuminating Paraffin Petrol ULP 95 Diesel 0.5% S
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